



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 7384/2024**
ASHOK KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Anjali Bansal, Adv.

versus

M/S RELIABLE AIR CONDITIONING ENGINEERS & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: (Appearance not given)

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

11.07.2025

1. The present matter has been received pursuant to letter bearing No. NALSA-MCPC Spl. Campaign-1/2025-26 dated 27.06.2025.
2. It is submitted by learned counsel for both the parties that there are chances of settlement and matter may be referred to Mediation.
3. Accordingly, list the matter before learned Mediator at Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre, Extension Block on 22.07.2025 at 2:00 pm.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 11, 2025/tp